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Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*
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Diff % CHG

35924 514 1.43%36438UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

16584

3524

88

8381

377

141

209

29303

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

6939

334

537

4970

5121

10236

139,584.00

13.64

8778

10016

19067

127,689.00

6.70

15774

3585

80

8512

271

141

222

28585

810

111

-61

8

-131

106

0

-13

718

5.1%

-1.7%

10.0%

-1.5%

39.1%

0.0%

-5.9%

2.5%

6828

269

614

4844

5073

10075

137,418.00

13.64

8419

9765

18510

122,938.50

6.64

1.6%

65

-77

126

48

161

2,166.00

0.00

359

251

557

4,750.50

0.06

24.2%

-12.5%

2.6%

0.9%

1.6%

1.6%

0.0%

4.3%

2.6%

3.0%

3.9%

0.9%

Diff % CHG

36438 0 0.00%

16584 0 0.0%

3524 0 0.0%

88 0 0.0%

8381 0 0.0%

377 0 0.0%

141 0 0.0%

209 0 0.0%

29303 0 0.0%

08/28/201608/27/2017 09/11/2017

6939

334

537 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4970

5121

10236

139,584.00

13.64

8778

10016

19067 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
127689 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.70

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1656 1508 148

1528

10

3197

181

3378

3

58458

17577

859

5798

82692

9158

1709

9966

1557

12

3080

256

3338

3

-29

-2

117

-75

40

0

-1.9%

-16.7%

0.7%

3.8%

-29.3%

-1.0%

1.2%

0.0%

16.1%

27.5%

2.0%

20.4%

58062

17752

740

4546

81100

7608

1810

11686

396

-175

119

1252

1592

1550

-101

-1720

9.8%

-5.6%

-14.7%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

313,035.93

158,101.32

231,581.30

14,037.00

116,008.20

1,699.26

2,856.00

837,319.01

576,368.42

305,476.29

154,394.22

240,023.95

12,320.00

92,267.10

1,735.72

0.00

806,217.28

562,685.46

7,559.64

3,707.10

-8,442.65

1,717.00

23,741.10

-36.46

2,856.00

31,101.73

13,682.96

2.5%

2.4%

-3.5%

13.9%

25.7%

-2.1%

100.0%

3.9%

2.4%

Diff % CHG

1656 0 0.0%

0.0%01528

10 0 0.0%

0.0%03197

181 0 0.0%

0.0%03378

3 0 0.0%

58458

17577

859

5798

82692

9158

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1709 0 0.0%

0.0%09966

313,035.93

158,101.32

231,581.30

14,037.00

116,008.20

1,699.26 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
2,856.00

837,319.01

576,368.42 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

08/27/2017 08/28/2016 09/11/2017
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

5137

20044

2067

1862

192

1

202

2156

3231

73

23

5072

19556

2055

1842

59

421

1

5708

65 1.3%

488

12

20

133

0

-219

-14

2.5%

0.6%

1.1%

225.4%

0.0%

-52.0%

-0.2%5694

9

2181

2981

72

38

15 -6

-15

1

250

-25

-40.0%

-39.5%

1.4%

8.4%

-1.1%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 11151.63 10,830.89 320.74 3.0%

100.0%5.440.005.44Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 51.95 53.16 -1.21 -2.3%

25.7%48.85189.85238.70IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 467.90 410.67 57.23 13.9%

-3.5%-16.08457.19441.11Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 301.15 294.08 7.07 2.4%

2.3%219.449,425.959645.39WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9645.39

301.15

441.11

467.9

238.7 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
51.95

5.44

11151.63

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5137

20044

2067

1862

192

1 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

202

2156

3231

73

23

9 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5694 0 0.0%

08/27/2017 08/28/2016 09/11/2017


