SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

**Term**: 201720 **Comparison Term**: 201620

**Date:** 08/27/2017 **Comparison Date:\*** 08/28/2016 **Current Term Census Date:** 09/11/2017

	08/27/2017	08/28/2016	Diff	% CHG	09/11/2017	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	36438	35924	514	1.43%	36438	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	16584	15774	810	5.1%	16584	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3524	3585	-61	-1.7%	3524	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	88	80	8	10.0%	88	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	8381	8512	-131	-1.5%	8381	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	377	271	106	39.1%	377	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	141	141	0	0.0%	141	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	209	222	-13	-5.9%	209	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	29303	28585	718	2.5%	29303	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	6939	6828	111	1.6%	6939	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	334	269	65	24.2%	334	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	537	614	-77	-12.5%	537	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4970	4844	126	2.6%	4970	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	5121	5073	48	0.9%	5121	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	10236	10075	161	1.6%	10236	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	139,584.00	137,418.00	2,166.00	1.6%	139,584.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.64	13.64	0.00	0.0%	13.64	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8778	8419	359	4.3%	8778	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	10016	9765	251	2.6%	10016	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	19067	18510	557	3.0%	19067	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	127,689.00	122,938.50	4,750.50	3.9%	127689	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.70	6.64	0.06	0.9%	6.70	0.00	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup>Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term

8/28/2017 7:30:03 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

**Term**: 201720 **Comparison Term**: 201620

201720									
<b>Date:</b> 08/27/2017	Comparison Date:*	08/28/2016		Current Term Census Date: 09/11/2017					
	08/27/2017	08/28/2016	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	09/11/2017	Diff	% CHG		
Credit Class Offerings									
Open Classes	1656	1508	148	9.8%	1656	0	0.0%		
Full Classes	1528	1557	-29	-1.9%	1528	0	0.0%		
On Hold Classes	10	12	-2	-16.7%	10	0	0.0%		
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	3197	3080	117	3.8%	3197	0	0.0%		
Cancelled Classes	181	256	-75	-29.3%	181	0	0.0%		
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3378	3338	40	1.2%	3378	0	0.0%		
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	3	3	0	0.0%	3	0	0.0%		
Credit Active Class Enrollment									
Day	58458	58062	396	0.7%	58458	0	0.0%		
Evening	17577	17752	-175	-1.0%	17577	0	0.0%		
Weekend	859	740	119	16.1%	859	0	0.0%		
Arranged Hours	5798	4546	1252	27.5%	5798	0	0.0%		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	82692	81100	1592	2.0%	82692	0	0.0%		
AVAILABLE SEATS	9158	7608	1550	20.4%	9158	0	0.0%		
Classes with Wait Lists	1709	1810	-101	-5.6%	1709	0	0.0%		
Students on Wait Lists	9966	11686	-1720	-14.7%	9966	0	0.0%		
Credit Contact Hour Statistics									
WSCH Contact Hours	313,035.93	305,476.29	7,559.64	2.5%	313,035.93	0.00	0.0%		
DSCH Contact Hours	158,101.32	154,394.22	3,707.10	2.4%	158,101.32	0.00	0.0%		
Positive Attendance Hours	231,581.30	240,023.95	-8,442.65	-3.5%	231,581.30	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE WSCH Hours	14,037.00	12,320.00	1,717.00	13.9%	14,037.00	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE DSCH Hours	116,008.20	92,267.10	23,741.10	25.7%	116,008.20	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	1,699.26	1,735.72	-36.46	-2.1%	1,699.26	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	2,856.00	0.00	2,856.00	100.0%	2,856.00	0.00	0.0%		
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	837,319.01	806,217.28	31,101.73	3.9%	837,319.01	0.00	0.0%		
Basic Skills Contact Hours	576,368.42	562,685.46	13,682.96	2.4%	576,368.42	0.00	0.0%		

8/28/2017 7:30:03 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

**Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

201720 **Comparison Term**: 201620

Term:	201720	Comparison Term:	201620						
Date:	08/27/2017	Comparison Date:*	08/28/2016	Current Term Census Date: 09/11/2017					
		08/27/2017	08/28/2016	Diff	% CHG	09/11/2017	Diff	% CHG	
Poter	ntial Credit FTES Statistics								
Resid	ent & Non-Resident FTES								
W:	SCH FTES	9645.39	9,425.95	219.44	2.3%	9645.39	0.00	0.0%	
DS	SCH FTES	301.15	294.08	7.07	2.4%	301.15	0.00	0.0%	
Po	sitive Attendance FTES	441.11	457.19	-16.08	-3.5%	441.11	0.00	0.0%	
IS/	WE WSCH FTES	467.90	410.67	57.23	13.9%	467.9	0.00	0.0%	
IS/	WE DSCH FTES	238.70	189.85	48.85	25.7%	238.7	0.00	0.0%	
La	b IS/WE WSCH FTES	51.95	53.16	-1.21	-2.3%	51.95	0.00	0.0%	
La	b IS/WE DSCH FTES	5.44	0.00	5.44	100.0%	5.44	0.00	0.0%	
CUF	RRENT TOTAL FTES	11151.63	10,830.89	320.74	3.0%	11151.63	0.00	0.0%	
Credi	t Student Enrollment Status Statistics								
First-	Time Students	5137	5072	65	1.3%	5137	0	0.0%	
Contir	nuing Students	20044	19556	488	2.5%	20044	0	0.0%	
Retur	ning Students	2067	2055	12	0.6%	2067	0	0.0%	
Trans	fer Students	1862	1842	20	1.1%	1862	0	0.0%	
Speci	al Admit Students (K-12)	192	59	133	225.4%	192	0	0.0%	
Unkno	own Enrollment Status	1	1	0	0.0%	1	0	0.0%	
Note:	Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5,	/13 are incorrect and no	t valid for compari	isons					
Conti	nuing Education Enrollment Counts								
Noncr	redit (CDCP & other)	202	421	-219	-52.0%	202	0	0.0%	

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts							
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	202	421	-219	-52.0%	202	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	2156	2181	-25	-1.1%	2156	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	3231	2981	250	8.4%	3231	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	73	72	1	1.4%	73	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	23	38	-15	-39.5%	23	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	9	15	-6	-40.0%	9	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	5694	5708	-14	-0.2%	5694	0	0.0%

8/28/2017 7:30:03 AM

Page: 3